

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

SWP No. 1689/2015

Pooja Sharma

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG
Mr. Rahul Pant, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

30.09.2025

Having regard to the relief claimed in the petition, it appears that the petition has become infructuous, however, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted time to seek instructions.

List on 05.12.2025.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
30.09.2025
Shafqat